1N5629 - 1N5665A 1N5629 - 1N5665A series
All products are sold to the commercial specifications shown, for any additional reliability testing or extended parameters, please consult the factory.
contact semitron on: telephone: +44 (0)1793 724000 fax: +44 (0)1793 72040132
0°C 50°C 100°C 150°C 200°C
0
50%
100%
Tamb °C

B = Bulk (500 pcs)
N1 5 6 X AX
ORDERING INFORMATION
All products are sold to the commercial specifications shown, for any additional reliability testing or extended parameters, please consult the factory.
contact semitron on: telephone: +44 (0)1793 724000 fax: +44 (0)1793 720401 37
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @ Tamb 25°C
REVERSE BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MAX
PART STANDOFF VBR (Volts) @ IT REVERSE CLAMPING PEAK VOLTAGE
NUMBER VOLTAGE LEAKAGE VOLTAGE PULSE TEMPERATURE
VR IR @ VR VC @ IPP CURRENT VARIATION
(Volts) MIN MAX mA (µA) (Volts) IPP (A) OF VBR (mV/°C)
1N5629* 5.5 6.12 7.48 10 1000.0 10.8 139.0 5.0
1N5629A* 5.8 6.45 7.14 10 1000.0 10.5 143.0 5.0
1N5630 6.05 6.75 8.25 10 500.0 11.7 128.0 5.0
1N5630A 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 500.0 11.3 132.0 5.0
1N5631 6.63 7.38 9.02 10 200.0 12.5 120.0 6.0
1N5631A 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 200.0 12.1 124.0 6.0
1N5632 7.37 8.19 10.0 1.0 50.0 13.8 109.0 7.0
1N5632A 7.78 8.65 9.55 1.0 50.0 13.4 112.0 7.0
1N5633 8.1 9.0 11.0 1.0 10.0 15.0 100.0 8.0
1N5633A 8.55 9.5 10.5 1.0 10.0 14.5 103.0 8.0
1N5634 8.92 9.9 12.1 1.0 5.0 16.2 93.0 9.0
1N5634A 9.4 10.5 11.6 1.0 5.0 15.6 96.0 9.0
1N5635 9.72 10.8 13.2 1.0 5.0 17.3 87.0 10.0
1N5635A 10.2 11.4 12.6 1.0 5.0 16.7 90.0 10.0
1N5636 10.5 11.7 14.3 1.0 5.0 19.0 79.0 11.0
1N5636A 11.1 12.4 13.7 1.0 5.0 18.2 82.0 11.0
1N5637* 12.1 13.5 16.5 1.0 5.0 22.0 68.0 13.0
1N5637A* 12.8 14.3 15.8 1.0 5.0 21.2 71.0 12.0
1N5638* 12.9 14.4 17.6 1.0 5.0 23.5 64.0 16.0
1N5638A* 13.6 15.2 16.8 1.0 5.0 22.5 67.0 14.0
1N5639* 14.5 16.2 19.8 1.0 5.0 26.5 56.5 17.0
1N5639A* 15.3 17.1 18.9 1.0 5.0 25.2 59.5 19.0
1N5640 16.2 18.0 22.0 1.0 5.0 29.1 51.5 20.0
1N5640A 17.1 19.0 21.0 1.0 5.0 27.7 54.0 19.0
1N5641 17.8 19.8 24.2 1.0 5.0 31.9 47.0 21.0
1N5641A 18.8 20.9 23.1 1.0 5.0 30.6 49.0 20.0
1N5642 19.4 21.6 26.4 1.0 5.0 34.7 43.0 25.0
1N5642A 20.5 22.8 25.2 1.0 5.0 33.2 45.0 23.0
1N5643* 21.8 24.3 29.7 1.0 5.0 39.1 38.5 28.0
1N5643A* 23.1 25.7 28.4 1.0 5.0 37.5 40.0 25.0
1N5644* 24.3 27.0 33.0 1.0 5.0 43.5 34.5 31.0
1N5644A 25.6 28.5 31.5 1.0 5.0 41.4 36.0 28.0
1N5645 26.8 29.7 36.3 1.0 5.0 47.7 31.5 31.0
1N5645A 28.2 31.4 34.7 1.0 5.0 45.7 33.0 30.0
1N5646* 29.1 32.4 39.6 1.0 5.0 52.0 29.0 35.0
1N5646A* 30.8 34.2 37.8 1.0 5.0 49.9 30.0 31.0
1N5647 31.6 35.1 42.9 1.0 5.0 56.4 26.5 39.0
1N5647A 33.3 37.1 41.0 1.0 5.0 53.9 28.0 36.0
1N5648 34.8 38.7 47.3 1.0 5.0 61.9 24.0 46.0
1N5648A 36.8 40.9 45.2 1.0 5.0 59.3 25.3 44.0
1N5649* 38.1 42.3 51.7 1.0 5.0 67.8 22.2 50.0
1N5649A* 40.2 44.7 49.4 1.0 5.0 64.8 23.2 48.0
1N5650 41.3 45.9 56.1 1.0 5.0 73.5 20.4 55.0
1N5650A 43.6 48.5 53.6 1.0 5.0 70.1 21.4 51.0
*  Prefered voltages.
Suffix ‘A’ denotes a 5% tolerance device, no suffix denotes a 10% tolerance device.
IN5629 to IN5647A VF max = 3.5V at IF = 50A 300 µS square wave pulse
IN5648 to IN5665A VF max = 5.0V at IF = 50A 300 µS square wave pulse